

## ST ANDREW'S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL HEALTH CARE CARD ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2021

	TUITION FEES	BUILDING LEVY	TOTAL	ANNUAL TOTAL FOR FAMILIES
1st child	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
2nd child	\$240.00	-	\$240.00	\$630.00
3rd child	\$180.00	-	\$180.00	\$810.00
4th child	No Charge	-	nil	

## **KINDERGARTEN**

	TUITION FEES	BUILDING LEVY	TOTAL
1st child	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$390.00
2nd child	\$240.00	•	\$240.00
3rd child	\$180.00	-	\$180.00
4th child	No Charge	-	\$0.00

The following charges will also appear on school fee account relevant to the level the student is in:

1	Amenities PP - Year 6	195.00
2	Amenities Kindergarten	155.00
3	Building Supplementation KG - Yr 6	55.00
4	Camp (\$350) and Graduation (\$160) (including Tshirt)	510.00
5	Cooking Charges - KG	10.00
6	ICT PP - Year 6	45.00
7	Insurance - KG - Yr 6	16.00
8	Musica Viva and African Drums	20.00
9	Language Assessment - KG	85.00
10	OT Assessment PP	85.00
11	P & F Family Contribution PP - Year 6	100.00
12	P & F Family Contribution KG Site Licences (Mangahigh; Reading Eggs; Lexile	60.00
13	Maths Seeds, English Stars, Bug Club)	55.00
14	Spelling Year 1 - 6	5.00
15	Sacramental Programme Year 3, 4, 6	15.00
16	Swimming - Yr 1 - Yr 5 (Buses and entry to pool)	105.00

- 1. Fees will be issued February
- 2. Families will receive 5% discount off Tuition Fees if paid within 14 days.

There are a few payment facilities available.

- (i) Cash;
- (ii) Cheque to St Andrew's Catholic Primary School;
- (iii) Direct Debit (forms available from the office);
- (iv) B-Pay;
- (v) EFTPOS (No American Express or Diners Cards);